

PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents)
GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel: 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web: www.purvashare.com

Aug 04, 2023

To,

V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 1ST FLOOR CAMA BUILDING 24/26 DALAL STEET, FORT MUMBAI 400023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. for 100 shares.

Reference No. V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. / Month Aug 2023 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 04.08.2023 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. of Rs.10.00/- each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of V.B. DESAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD., a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation
Name					Number
V.B. DESAI	266356	04/08/2023	J00725	JAYESH V	
FINANCIAL				RUPAREL,	
SERVICES				VALLABHDAS	
LTD.				R RUPAREL	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
0007455 - 0007455	100	745401	745500

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully,

Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer